

Regulations 1983 No. 22¹

**Health Commission (Charges) Regulations²
(Amendment)**

I, NEAL BLEWETT, the Minister of State for Health, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Health Commission Ordinance 1975*.

Dated 28 October 1983.

NEAL BLEWETT
Minister of State for Health

Commencement

1. These Regulations shall come into operation on 3 November 1983.

Amendments relating to fees

2. The Health Commission (Charges) Regulations are amended as set out in the following table:

Provision	Amendment
Paragraph 3AA (1) (a)	Omit "\$11.50", substitute "\$11.95".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (b)	Omit "\$11.50", substitute "\$11.95".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (c)	Omit "\$12.93", substitute "\$13.38".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (d)	Omit "\$39.55", substitute "\$40.00".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (e)	Omit "\$39.55", substitute "\$40.00".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (f)	Omit "\$40.98", substitute "\$41.43".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (g)	Omit "\$45.55", substitute "\$46.00".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (h)	Omit "\$45.55", substitute "\$46.00".
Paragraph 3AA (1) (j)	Omit "\$46.98", substitute "\$47.43".
Paragraph 4 (1) (a)	Omit "\$39.55", substitute "\$40.00".
Paragraph 4 (1) (b)	Omit "\$39.55", substitute "\$40.00".
Paragraph 4 (1) (c)	Omit "\$40.98", substitute "\$41.43".
Paragraph 4 (1) (d)	Omit "\$42.41", substitute "\$42.86".
Paragraph 4 (1) (e)	Omit "\$45.55", substitute "\$46.00".
Paragraph 4 (1) (f)	Omit "\$45.55", substitute "\$46.00".
Paragraph 4 (1) (g)	Omit "\$46.98", substitute "\$47.43".
Paragraph 4 (1) (h)	Omit "\$48.41", substitute "\$48.86".

NOTES

1. Notified in the *Commonwealth of Australia Gazette* on 2 November 1983.
2. Regulations 1975 No. 13 as amended to date. For previous amendments see Note 2 to Regulations 1983 No. 2 and see also Regulations 1983 No. 2.